
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Cross Country Championship

Batesville, IN
Oct. 7, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Greensburg 26 1 2 4 9 10 27 32 17:04.1 1:39.7
2 Batesville 49 5 6 8 14 16 17 21 17:41.3 1:10.2
3 East Central 74 3 11 13 23 24 31 33 18:09.2 2:25.9
4 Rushville Consolidate 85 7 15 18 20 25 30 34 18:24.8 1:48.9
5 Connersville 132 19 22 26 28 37 38 19:56.5 4:34.0
6 South Dearborn 151 12 29 35 36 39 21:20.6 6:55.1

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, Lawrenceburg

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Greensburg
1 Thomas Gorman, 12 16:14.4
2 Joe Hawkins, 10 16:31.4
4 Jake Hawkins, 12 16:53.4
9 Cameron Schwartz, 12 17:47.2
10 Quinton Walker, 9 17:54.0
27 Chase Tekulve, 11 19:45.7
32 Tyler Dwenger, 12 20:16.7

Total Time = 1:25:20.4     Total Places = 26

2. Batesville
5 Jake Chapman, 11 16:59.9
6 Isaac Trossman, 11 17:24.9
8 Cannon Clark, 10 17:44.1
14 Eli Loichinger, 12 18:07.4
16 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 18:10.0
17 Deev Ranka, 11 18:18.3
21 Benjamin Adams, 12 18:34.2

Total Time = 1:28:26.3     Total Places = 49

3. East Central
3 Bradyn Hatton, 11 16:40.6
11 Gavin Hicks, 11 17:58.1
13 Logan Hicks, 12 18:05.3
23 Vincent Keck, 9 18:55.4
24 Tyler Allison, 11 19:06.5
31 Dominick Werner, 11 20:01.2
33 Abe Hiltz, 9 20:19.7

Total Time = 1:30:45.9     Total Places = 74

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Rushville Consolidate
7 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 17:38.7
15 Charles Sterrett, 12 18:08.2
18 Logan Jacobs, 10 18:19.0
20 Isaac Schelle, 11 18:30.3
25 Kyle Jacobs, 10 19:27.5
30 Dustin King, 11 19:56.2
34 Jacob Branson, 11 20:55.3

Total Time = 1:32:03.7     Total Places = 85

5. Connersville
19 Axle Pflum, 10 18:21.4
22 Arthur Struewing, 10 18:51.6
26 Hunter Bales, 9 19:42.2
28 Carson Giesting, 12 19:51.8
37 Shawn Evans, 10 22:55.3
38 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 22:56.1

Total Time = 1:39:42.3     Total Places = 132

6. South Dearborn
12 Tegan Burk, 9 18:03.9
29 Kelly Grayson, 9 19:52.2
35 William Rohe, 11 21:01.6
36 Oliver Sargent, 9 22:45.9
39 Cooper Heizer, 9 24:59.0

Total Time = 1:46:42.6     Total Places = 151



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Thomas Gorman, 12 16:14.4 Greensburg
2 2 Joe Hawkins, 10 16:31.4 Greensburg
3 3 Bradyn Hatton, 11 16:40.6 East Central
4 4 Jake Hawkins, 12 16:53.4 Greensburg
5 5 Jake Chapman, 11 16:59.9 Batesville
6 6 Isaac Trossman, 11 17:24.9 Batesville
7 7 Hunter Parmerlee, 11 17:38.7 Rushville Consolidate
8 8 Cannon Clark, 10 17:44.1 Batesville
9 9 Cameron Schwartz, 12 17:47.2 Greensburg
10 10 Quinton Walker, 9 17:54.0 Greensburg
11 11 Gavin Hicks, 11 17:58.1 East Central
12 12 Tegan Burk, 9 18:03.9 South Dearborn
13 13 Logan Hicks, 12 18:05.3 East Central
14 14 Eli Loichinger, 12 18:07.4 Batesville
15 15 Charles Sterrett, 12 18:08.2 Rushville Consolidate
16 16 Ethan Rahschulte, 10 18:10.0 Batesville
17 17 Deev Ranka, 11 18:18.3 Batesville
18 18 Logan Jacobs, 10 18:19.0 Rushville Consolidate
19 19 Axle Pflum, 10 18:21.4 Connersville
20 20 Isaac Schelle, 11 18:30.3 Rushville Consolidate
21 21 Benjamin Adams, 12 18:34.2 Batesville
22 Jaden Basler, 10 18:42.9 Batesville
23 22 Arthur Struewing, 10 18:51.6 Connersville
24 23 Vincent Keck, 9 18:55.4 East Central
25 24 Tyler Allison, 11 19:06.5 East Central
26 25 Kyle Jacobs, 10 19:27.5 Rushville Consolidate
27 26 Hunter Bales, 9 19:42.2 Connersville
28 27 Chase Tekulve, 11 19:45.7 Greensburg
29 28 Carson Giesting, 12 19:51.8 Connersville
30 29 Kelly Grayson, 9 19:52.2 South Dearborn
31 30 Dustin King, 11 19:56.2 Rushville Consolidate
32 31 Dominick Werner, 11 20:01.2 East Central
33 32 Tyler Dwenger, 12 20:16.7 Greensburg
34 33 Abe Hiltz, 9 20:19.7 East Central
35 Jacob Scudder, 10 20:27.2 East Central
36 Cullen Tippin, 12 20:28.5 East Central
37 Xavier Wade, 9 20:31.4 Greensburg
38 Devin Martin, 12 20:38.3 Franklin County
39 Paxton Harris, 11 20:40.1 Batesville
40 Landon Raver, 10 20:43.3 Batesville
41 Brayden Emery, 11 20:47.7 Greensburg
42 Aiden Palmer, 11 20:48.7 East Central
43 Xavier Cassis, 10 20:49.1 Greensburg
44 34 Jacob Branson, 11 20:55.3 Rushville Consolidate
45 35 William Rohe, 11 21:01.6 South Dearborn
46 Spencer Lyon, 9 21:08.1 East Central
47 Ben Steelman, 11 21:20.6 Lawrenceburg
48 Owen Darwish, 12 21:33.8 Franklin County
49 Broderick Gibson, 9 21:35.3 Batesville
50 Caleb Steelman, 11 21:42.7 Lawrenceburg
51 Manan Patel, 9 21:57.7 Batesville
52 Gabe Frazier, 12 22:04.3 Franklin County
53 36 Oliver Sargent, 9 22:45.9 South Dearborn
54 Ethan Welke, 12 22:50.8 Franklin County
55 37 Shawn Evans, 10 22:55.3 Connersville
56 38 Yusuf Abrahim, 12 22:56.1 Connersville
57 Luke Dwenger, 10 23:21.0 Greensburg
58 Buddy Haase, 11 24:24.8 Lawrenceburg
59 Brock Barry, 10 24:33.9 Lawrenceburg
60 David Eppert, 9 24:34.7 East Central



61 Hayden Ramsey, 10 24:50.4 Greensburg
62 39 Cooper Heizer, 9 24:59.0 South Dearborn


